Call  800.523.3602    •    Fax  215.831.7703    •    www.simkar.com 113
LIGHT COM
M
ERCIAL & RESIDENTIAL
FY 124
Troffers are ideal for grid, drywall and plaster
ceilings. Choose from a wide selection of ballast,
lamp configurations and lenses.
TY 244
• �Shallow 3-3/4” depth fits suspended or plaster
ceilings.
• Metal light traps prevent light leak.
• Swing action cam latches for easy, tool-free access.
• �Integral door hinges allow door to hinge or latch
from either side.
• �Built in T-Bar clips securely hold fixture to
T-Bar grid.
• Die-formed, heavy gauge, steel housing.
• U.L. listed.
3-3/4”
11-3/4”
Troffers Ordering Information
Series Size Lamps
TY = Lay-In
FY = Flange
124 = 1 x 4
242 = 2 x 2
244 = 2 x 4
232U = (2) 32W U6” T8**
232 = (2) 32W 48” T8
240 = (2) 34 or 40W 48” T12
332 = (3) 32W 48” T8
340 = (3) 34 or 40W 48” T12
417 = (4) 17W 24” T8
432 = (4) 32W 48” T8
440 = (4) 34 or 40W 48” T12
** For 1-5/8”, please specify
Options Ballast Switching Voltage
ELS1 = �Emergency Lighting
(low lumens)
ELS2 = �Emergency Lighting
(medium lumens)
ELS3 = �Emergency Lighting
(high lumens)
B11 = Electronic T8
B22 = LPF T8/T12 120V
For 3 and 4 lamp units
Blank = dual ballasts
3L = (1) 3-lamp ballast
4L = (1) 4-lamp ballast
UNV = 120-277V
120 = 120V
277 = 277V
Options
L = Lamps Installed (Specify Lamps) (U-lamp and TT lamps not installed)
FL4 = 3/8”, 6’ flex with two #18, one ground and two connectors
FL5 = 3/8”, 6’ flex with three #18, one ground and two connectors
Troffers
Dimensions
4-1/8” 4-1/8”5-1/2”
21-3/4”
23-3/4”
3-3/4” 2-1/4”